506011710 04/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6058422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC OLEG BODNAR	11/08/2018
JACOB VAN REENEN PRETORIUS	12/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUTURE TECHNOLOGIES IN CRICKET (FTIC)	
Street Address:	32 BOTTH STREET	
City:	NORTH ANDOVER	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01845	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16735659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)689-1645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503976447

Email: uspto@hiplegal.com
Correspondent Name: JUDITH SZEPESI

Address Line 1: 20370 TOWN CENTER LANE #155
Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8674P007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDITH SZEPESI	
SIGNATURE:	/Judith Szepesi/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=8674P007_Inventors_to_FTIC#page1.tif source=8674P007_Inventors_to_FTIC#page2.tif

PATENT 506011710 REEL: 052380 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I, the undersigned hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Future Technologies in Cricket (FTIC)

An entity organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at 32 Botth Street, North Andover, MA 01845 as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SENSING HIGH-FREQUENCY VIBRATIONS ON SPORTING EQUIPMENT

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 400/0002, at Loginov & Associates, PLLC, 214 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4844 and filed on May 30, 2017 as Application Serial No. 15/608,965, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

| 12/15/2017 | | DATE |
| Jacob Van Reenen Pretorius | Inventor's Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 052380 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

I, the undersigned hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Future Technologies in Sport, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/13/2020

An entity organized under the laws of Delaware, with offices at Divinio, 200 Portland Street, Boston, MA 02114 as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SENSING HIGH-FREQUENCY VIBRATIONS ON SPORTING EQUIPMENT

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 400/0002, at Loginov & Associates, PLLC, 214 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-3419 and filed on May 30, 2017 as Application Serial No. 15/608,965, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

Eric Oleg Bodnar
Inventor's Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 052380 FRAME: 0299